

# SOUTHERN<sup>co. inc.</sup>

## PIPE & SUPPLY

## Quotation

**Company Address**

1850 Freeman Pkwy. SE Mableton, GA 30126  
Phone: 205-215-6399

**Date** 1/31/2024

**Quotation valid until:** 3/1/2024

**Salesperson:** Colby Christian

**Quotation For**

City of Smyrna  
Petar

**Job Location**

Smyrna, GA

**Job Name**

South Cobb Project

| Quantity | Unit | Description                       | Unit Price   | Amount       |
|----------|------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
|          |      |                                   |              |              |
|          |      |                                   |              |              |
|          |      |                                   |              |              |
|          |      |                                   |              |              |
| 2        | EA   | 20" X 12" MJ TEE                  | \$ 1,368.00  | \$ 2,736.00  |
| 4        | EA   | M&H C-515 20" MJ O/L GATE VALVE   | \$ 16,761.00 | \$ 67,044.00 |
|          |      | LEAD TIME: 13-14 WEEKS FOR 20" GV |              |              |
| 2        | EA   | 20" MJ LONG SLEEVE                | \$ 789.00    | \$ 1,578.00  |
| 10       | EA   | 20" D.I. MEGALUG W/ ACCY          | \$ 387.00    | \$ 3,870.00  |
| 19       | EA   | 12" MJ ACC SET L/GLAND            | \$ 36.00     | \$ 684.00    |
| 10       | EA   | M&H C-515 12 MJ O/L GATE VALVE    | \$ 2,544.00  | \$ 25,440.00 |
| 3        | EA   | 12" X 13" ANCHOR COUPLING         | \$ 607.00    | \$ 1,821.00  |
| 5        | EA   | 12" MJ 45 BEND C153               | \$ 281.00    | \$ 1,405.00  |

**SCANNED**
**BY:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Date:** \_\_\_\_\_

**APPROVED**

Per the City of Smyrna  
Mayor and Council  
Official Meeting Minutes

**Date:** \_\_\_\_\_

|    |    |                                      |             |              |
|----|----|--------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 4  | EA | 12" MJ 11-1/4 BEND C153              | \$ 231.00   | \$ 924.00    |
| 1  | EA | 12" MJ 22-1/2 BEND C153              | \$ 246.00   | \$ 246.00    |
| 8  | EA | 12X6 HYDRANT TEE C153                | \$ 329.00   | \$ 2,632.00  |
| 4  | EA | 5-1/4" X 54" B SILVER FIRE HYDRANT   | \$ 2,672.00 | \$ 10,688.00 |
| 8  | EA | 6X13 MJ ANCHOR COUPLING              | \$ 180.00   | \$ 1,440.00  |
| 9  | EA | M&H C-515 6" O/L MJ GATE VALVE       | \$ 809.00   | \$ 7,281.00  |
| 2  | EA | 6" DCDA                              | \$ 3,717.00 | \$ 7,434.00  |
| 1  | EA | 12" MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/P C153         | \$ 259.00   | \$ 259.00    |
| 2  | EA | 6" MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/P C153          | \$ 100.00   | \$ 200.00    |
| 2  | EA | 12" MJ CAP C153                      | \$ 137.00   | \$ 274.00    |
| 15 | EA | 6" MJ ACC SET L/GLAND                | \$ 23.00    | \$ 345.00    |
| 52 | EA | 12" D.I. MEGALUG ACCY                | \$ 131.00   | \$ 6,812.00  |
| 22 | EA | 6" D.I. MEGALUG ACCY                 | \$ 50.00    | \$ 1,100.00  |
| 2  | EA | F202-690-IP7 6X2 IP SADDLE 6.63-6.90 | \$ 50.00    | \$ 100.00    |
| 2  | EA | M&H C-515 2" O/L THD GATE VALVE      | \$ 387.00   | \$ 774.00    |
| 23 | EA | VALVE BOX SCREW 24 X 36              | \$ 115.00   | \$ 2,645.00  |
| 2  | EA | 12X8 MJ TEE C153                     | \$ 369.00   | \$ 738.00    |
| 2  | EA | 8" MJ 11-1/4 BEND C153               | \$ 116.00   | \$ 232.00    |
| 2  | EA | 8" MJ 22-1/2 BEND C153               | \$ 127.00   | \$ 254.00    |
| 2  | EA | 8" MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/P C153          | \$ 161.00   | \$ 322.00    |
| 2  | EA | 8" MJ ACC SET L/GLAND                | \$ 26.00    | \$ 52.00     |
| 8  | EA | 8" D.I. MEGALUG ACCY                 | \$ 68.00    | \$ 544.00    |
| 6  | EA | 6" MJ 45 BEND C153                   | \$ 89.00    | \$ 534.00    |
| 3  | EA | 6" MJ SOLID SLEEVE L/P C153          | \$ 100.00   | \$ 300.00    |
| 1  | EA | 12" MJ CAP C153                      | \$ 137.00   | \$ 137.00    |
| 1  | EA | 6" MJ CAP C153                       | \$ 45.00    | \$ 45.00     |
|    |    |                                      |             |              |

**DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS, MATERIALS  
ARE SUBJECT TO PRICING AT TIME OF SHIPMENT**

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AT [WWW.SOUTHERNPIPE.COM](http://WWW.SOUTHERNPIPE.COM)

FITTING PRICES REFLECT IMPORT

THIS BID REPRESENTS OUR BEST INTERPRETATION OF ITEMS NEEDED  
BASED ON THE PLANS AND IN NO WAY INDICATE EXACTLY WHAT MAY BE NEEDED  
IN ORDER TO FINISH THE PROJECT.

TAX NOT INCLUDED

PLEASE CALL WITH ANY QUESTIONS. THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY

ACCEPTED:

|              |                      |
|--------------|----------------------|
| Subtotal     | \$ 150,890.00        |
| Other        |                      |
| <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$ 150,890.00</b> |

\_\_\_\_\_  
Derek Norton, Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

**ATTEST:**

*Cynthia H. Deacon-Corn*

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Clerk

